SRI. S.K. BALACHANDRAN (ADVOCATE)
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

M.A.C.A No.2746 of 2008
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Dated this the 31st day of August, 2013

AWARD

The matter is settled for a total enhancement of RS.1,80,000/-

(Rupees  one  lakh  eighty  thousand  only)  to  be  paid  by  respondent

No.2,  Insurance  Company,  within  sixty  days  from  the  date  of  the

award; failing which the amount will carry 6% interest from the date

of  default  till  realisation.   Out  of  the  award  amount  Rs.36,000/-

(Rupees thirty six thousand only) shall be paid to the first petitioner

Sri.  Santhosh Kumar,  Rs.90,000/-  (Rupees ninety thousand only)  to

the 3rd petitioner, Sri. Unnikuttan, Rs.27,000/- (Rupees twenty seven

thousand only) to the 4th petitioner Sri.Ramachandran Unnithan, and

Rs.9,000/-  (Rupees  nine  thousand)  each  to  petitioner  No.5  Girija

Kumariamma,  petitioner  No.6,  Remadeviamma,  petitioner  No.7

Sreeletha.  

The amount of Rs.90,000/- (Rupees ninety thousand only) due to